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10,732,127CLARK LAST FRONTIER 67-00055 3,000 10,729,127 1,073,214
9,423,083CLARK NEW PHOENIX 67-00005 37,400 9,385,683 942,309
7,511,187KING GREAT AMERICAN CASINO/TUKWILA 67-00012 35,200 7,475,987 751,119
7,218,492KING FREDDIE'S CLUB 67-00048 48,823 7,169,669 721,848
7,095,574CLARK THE PALACE 67-00010 0 7,095,574 709,558
7,095,085CLARK CHIPS CASINO/LA CENTER 67-00001 0 7,095,085 709,510
7,033,065KING CASINO CARIBBEAN 67-00238 58,000 6,975,065 772,537
6,750,471PIERCE GREAT AMERICAN CASINO/LAKEWOOD 67-00184 142,590 6,607,881 742,551
6,689,909KING CHIPS CASINO TUKWILA 67-00028 0 6,689,909 735,889
6,613,382KING IRON HORSE CASINO 67-00192 408,983 6,204,399 793,605
5,944,515KING SILVER DOLLAR CASINO/SEATAC 67-00023 174 5,944,341 594,452
5,857,126PIERCE CHIPS CASINO/LAKEWOOD 67-00020 0 5,857,126 644,284
5,690,829KING GOLDEN NUGGET CASINO 67-00181 230 5,690,599 569,083
5,586,317KING PJ POCKETS 67-00017 176,434 5,409,883 1,112,714
5,535,366KING ROMAN CASINO 67-00057 596,114 4,939,252 608,405
5,517,944KING GOLDIE'S SHORELINE CASINO 67-00016 363,330 5,154,614 448,289
5,375,616FRANKLIN CRAZY MOOSE CASINO 67-00172 133,099 5,242,517 537,561
5,338,311SNOHOMISH CRAZY MOOSE CASINO/MOUNTLAKE TERRAC 67-00205 138,607 5,199,704 533,840
5,103,519KING PARKER'S SPORTS BAR & CASINO 67-00027 0 5,103,519 436,252
5,075,307KING DIAMOND LIL'S 67-00044 36,515 5,038,792 507,529
5,039,900SNOHOMISH RED DRAGON CASINO 67-00203 0 5,039,900 502,317
4,994,759KING GREAT AMERICAN CASINO 67-00206 204,572 4,790,187 549,423
4,629,205SNOHOMISH GREAT AMERICAN CASINO 67-00194 206,540 4,422,665 462,920
4,318,005SNOHOMISH SILVER DOLLAR CASINO/ MILL CREEK 67-00195 2,001 4,316,004 431,807
4,268,600PIERCE HAPPY DAYS CASINO 67-00240 198,397 4,070,203 465,970
4,200,961KING SILVER DOLLAR CASINO/RENTON 67-00213 17,741 4,183,220 420,096
4,108,999THURSTON HAWKS PRAIRIE CASINO 67-00091 78,200 4,030,799 355,225
3,936,845COWLITZ CADILLAC ISLAND CASINO 67-00039 143,005 3,793,840 442,429
3,894,446SNOHOMISH IRON HORSE CASINO 67-00226 280,875 3,613,571 389,445
3,727,485KING ROXY'S BAR & GRILL 67-00231 26,530 3,700,955 287,105
3,727,258SNOHOMISH ROYAL CASINO 67-00250 101,809 3,625,449 186,364

Note: Revenues and expenses are for gambling purposes only, and do not reflect all operating costs of non-gambling portions of the business or organization.
"Gross Receipts" include funds from three types of card room activities:
                   a) chair rental fees,       b) per hand fees, rakes and other fees collected in non-house-banked card rooms (starting July 1996), and
                   c) "net win" in house-banked card rooms (starting July 1997).
"Rake" is a percentage of the total amount wagered by players during one hand.
"Net Win" describes the total money taken in by house-banked card rooms, less the amounts paid out in winning hands.
"Special Prizes" include tournament awards [but NOT winning hands from house-banked card rooms. Those winning hands already deducted to get Net Win and Gross Receipts].
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3,431,071KING WIZARDS RESTAURANT 67-00024 0 3,431,071 377,085
3,355,121KING SKYWAY PARK BOWL REST/LOUNGE 67-00014 0 3,355,121 324,128
3,318,678PIERCE FREDDIE'S CLUB OF FIFE 67-00077 5,373 3,313,305 132,747
3,270,368KITSAP CHIPS CASINO 67-00040 33,000 3,237,368 103,433
3,196,209KING MAGIC LANES RESTAURANT 67-00196 0 3,196,209 350,510
3,179,489KING 11TH FRAME RESTAURANT & LOUNGE 67-00041 162,923 3,016,566 476,924
3,123,249SNOHOMISH SILVER DOLLAR CASINO/MLT 67-00099 0 3,123,249 312,325
3,054,715YAKIMA CASINO CARIBBEAN 67-00093 26,163 3,028,552 305,471
2,973,098SPOKANE CLASSIC ROCK CASINO 67-00050 57,223 2,915,875 366,808
2,963,994BENTON COYOTE BOB'S 67-00208 123,555 2,840,439 296,400
2,903,650SPOKANE OWL CLUB 67-00229 0 2,903,650 291,367
2,820,344DOUGLAS KEGLERS CHOICE RESTAURANT 67-00008 0 2,820,344 225,628
2,812,704KING SILVER DOLLAR CASINO & REST/TUKWILA 67-00030 0 2,812,704 281,270
2,796,324YAKIMA NOB HILL CASINO 67-00173 98,943 2,697,381 279,632
2,647,627KING CASCADE LANES REST & LOUNGE 67-00155 48,921 2,598,706 257,516
2,602,450SPOKANE BIG DADDYS CBG 67-00180 0 2,602,450 321,663
2,537,078BENTON CLASSIC ISLAND CASINO 67-00171 46,573 2,490,505 253,707
2,419,794KITSAP 11TH FRAME REST/LGE/BREMERTON 67-00202 127,389 2,292,405 137,490
2,398,471KING GOLDEN NUGGET CASINO/SHORELINE 67-00174 0 2,398,471 185,611
2,381,322SPOKANE RINGOS LITTLE VEGAS 67-00223 184,089 2,197,233 238,132
2,317,738BENTON CABLE BRIDGE CASINO 67-00219 112,562 2,205,176 221,489
2,291,600SNOHOMISH THE CLUB 67-00237 30,524 2,261,076 229,044
2,290,367KING HOLLYWOOD CASINO 67-00146 69,595 2,220,772 163,146
2,205,070KING RIVERSIDE CASINO 67-00187 2,064 2,203,006 220,507
2,089,341KING DRIFT ON INN/ RESTAURANT 67-00003 12,360 2,076,981 149,134
2,060,940YAKIMA THUNDERBIRD CASINO & LOUNGE 67-00151 102,227 1,958,713 152,001
2,022,782KING TREASURE CASINO 67-00249 116,960 1,905,822 202,295
1,982,556WHATCOM SLO PITCH PUB & EATERY 67-00038 0 1,982,556 193,280
1,927,447SPOKANE PLAYERS & SPECTATORS 67-00217 0 1,927,447 192,022
1,903,858COWLITZ WILD GRIZZLY CASINO 67-00167 0 1,903,858 144,489
1,886,212KITSAP ALL STAR CASINO 67-00058 69,450 1,816,762 37,724

Note: Revenues and expenses are for gambling purposes only, and do not reflect all operating costs of non-gambling portions of the business or organization.
"Gross Receipts" include funds from three types of card room activities:
                   a) chair rental fees,       b) per hand fees, rakes and other fees collected in non-house-banked card rooms (starting July 1996), and
                   c) "net win" in house-banked card rooms (starting July 1997).
"Rake" is a percentage of the total amount wagered by players during one hand.
"Net Win" describes the total money taken in by house-banked card rooms, less the amounts paid out in winning hands.
"Special Prizes" include tournament awards [but NOT winning hands from house-banked card rooms. Those winning hands already deducted to get Net Win and Gross Receipts].
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1,857,724GRANT PAPAS CASINO RESTAURANT & LOUNGE 67-00004 20,350 1,837,374 181,813
1,774,576SNOHOMISH HIGHWAY 9 CASINO 67-00185 120,062 1,654,514 105,448
1,717,067SPOKANE ACES SPORTS BAR & CASINO 67-00033 17,530 1,699,537 34,374
1,582,689WALLA WALLA BLUE MOUNTAIN CASINO 67-00189 84,705 1,497,984 108,057
1,507,828WHITMAN Z'S RESTAURANT AT ZEPPOZ 67-00209 0 1,507,828 149,060
1,426,826KITTITAS WILD GOOSE CASINO 67-00212 0 1,426,826 114,146
1,411,107ASOTIN LANCER LANES & FAMILY FUN CTR 67-00235 12,500 1,398,607 150,986
1,349,691KING NORTHSTAR CASINO 67-00230 37,095 1,312,596 135,749
1,342,634CLALLAM MICKEY'S SPORTS BAR & GRILL 67-00218 0 1,342,634 133,820
1,330,799DOUGLAS BUZZ INN STEAKHOUSE/EAST WENATCHEE 67-00183 8,525 1,322,274 106,944
1,282,167KING HOLLYWOOD CASINO 67-00256 42,770 1,239,397 119,144
1,225,460PIERCE JD'S WILD WEST SALOON 67-00060 0 1,225,460 139,260
1,218,347PIERCE POINT DEFIANCE CAFE 67-00200 101,622 1,116,725 29,585
1,181,505KING DRIFT ON INN CASINO 67-00257 8,980 1,172,525 108,661
1,121,209GRAYS HARBOR SIDNEY'S RESTAURANT AND SPORTS BAR 67-00047 2,575 1,118,634 10,826
1,075,269THURSTON WESTSIDE LANES REST & LOUNGE 67-00236 0 1,075,269 33,444
1,061,019YAKIMA RC'S 67-00232 74,608 986,411 86,831
1,055,262KITSAP PONDERAY CAFE & LOUNGE 67-00233 23,358 1,031,904 15,401

969,222GRANT PORTERHOUSE RESTAURANT 67-00211 85,585 883,637 106,254
915,269ISLAND BAYSIDE LOUNGE 67-00252 69,440 845,829 0
833,708SNOHOMISH NEW GROVE 65-06975 0 833,708 41,685
713,906BENTON JOKER'S CASINO SPORTS BAR & FIESTA CD R 67-00006 0 713,906 70,445
678,090PIERCE SILVER DOLLAR CASINO/6TH AVE 67-00052 0 678,090 74,590
664,129KITTITAS DIAMONDBACK'S 67-00199 4,500 659,629 19,789
538,610SPOKANE JERRY'S VALLEY CASINO 67-00255 31,765 506,845 53,861
468,499PIERCE BOWLERO LANES/RESTAURANT & LOUNGE 67-00251 2,860 465,639 52,511
288,703SPOKANE BIG SLICKS CASINO 67-00258 1,549 287,154 28,870
239,629OKANOGAN THE CLUB 67-00253 27,450 212,179 0
232,464PIERCE MACAU CASINO 67-00239 15,480 216,984 25,571
188,886PACIFIC SIX CARD CHARLIE'S GAMBLING HALL/SALO 67-00015 7,662 181,224 9,664

82,846THURSTON BAILEYS MOTOR INN & RESTAURANT 65-07134 0 82,846 1,189

Note: Revenues and expenses are for gambling purposes only, and do not reflect all operating costs of non-gambling portions of the business or organization.
"Gross Receipts" include funds from three types of card room activities:
                   a) chair rental fees,       b) per hand fees, rakes and other fees collected in non-house-banked card rooms (starting July 1996), and
                   c) "net win" in house-banked card rooms (starting July 1997).
"Rake" is a percentage of the total amount wagered by players during one hand.
"Net Win" describes the total money taken in by house-banked card rooms, less the amounts paid out in winning hands.
"Special Prizes" include tournament awards [but NOT winning hands from house-banked card rooms. Those winning hands already deducted to get Net Win and Gross Receipts].
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76,581KITSAP HI JOY RESTAURANT 65-02062 5,500 71,081 7,658
75,842PACIFIC RIVERFRONT LANES/RESTAURANT & LOUNG 65-02504 45,864 29,978 0
71,380MASON HANK'S CASINO 65-02304 0 71,380 0
41,781KITSAP E & J REYES SUBIC BAY RESTAURANT 65-01741 0 41,781 836
40,155JEFFERSON HIGHWAY TWENTY ROADHOUSE 65-02028 0 40,155 0
38,346PIERCE OLD GENERAL STORE STKHSE/SALOON 67-00222 0 38,346 1,288
35,634WHATCOM QUARTERBACK PUB & EATERY 65-02406 0 35,634 3,563
29,880SNOHOMISH JR'S SPORTS BAR 67-00168 0 29,880 1,720
26,332ISLAND MARIO'S PIZZA 65-01528 0 26,332 0
15,877WHATCOM QUARTERBACK PUB & EATERY 65-07166 0 15,877 1,588
13,895SPOKANE VILLAGE TAVERN 65-07154 0 13,895 0
13,085SPOKANE ANNIE FANNIE'S 67-00045 0 13,085 2,826
12,861YAKIMA RED ROOSTER BAR & GRILL 65-07000 0 12,861 2,573
11,938WHATCOM CEDARS TAVERN 65-00074 0 11,938 597

9,944OKANOGAN SHORTHORN TAVERN 65-07153 0 9,944 0
9,713WHATCOM KINISKI'S REEF TAVERN 65-07051 15,375 -5,662 214
8,694LEWIS LOOM 01109 60-00172 10,142 -1,448 0
7,355YAKIMA SAFARI RESTAURANT 65-06948 0 7,355 0
7,286SPOKANE BROADWAY BAR & GRILL 65-06968 0 7,286 1,041
5,894ASOTIN LOOM 00751 60-00449 0 5,894 377
5,435THURSTON BPOE 00186 60-00464 4,650 785 207
4,697PACIFIC LOOM 02362 60-00478 0 4,697 469
2,000SPOKANE STATZ BLUE KEG 65-07114 2,816 -816 0
1,104SPOKANE SHAGNASTYS FOOD & SPIRITS 65-07143 0 1,104 0
1,064OKANOGAN PASTIME TAVERN 65-06989 0 1,064 22

360BENTON CLEO'S ISLAND CASINO 67-00160 288 72 0
182KING HIDEAWAY 65-07125 0 182 0
105KING ROOTY'S SPORTS BAR & GRILL 65-02383 0 105 0

0SPOKANE BLUZ AT THE BEND 67-00220 0 0 0
0KING CAFE ARIZONA 67-00153 0 0 0
0SNOHOMISH CASTLE CASINO 67-00207 0 0 0

Note: Revenues and expenses are for gambling purposes only, and do not reflect all operating costs of non-gambling portions of the business or organization.
"Gross Receipts" include funds from three types of card room activities:
                   a) chair rental fees,       b) per hand fees, rakes and other fees collected in non-house-banked card rooms (starting July 1996), and
                   c) "net win" in house-banked card rooms (starting July 1997).
"Rake" is a percentage of the total amount wagered by players during one hand.
"Net Win" describes the total money taken in by house-banked card rooms, less the amounts paid out in winning hands.
"Special Prizes" include tournament awards [but NOT winning hands from house-banked card rooms. Those winning hands already deducted to get Net Win and Gross Receipts].
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0DOUGLAS CLEARWATER STEAKHOUSE AND SALOON 65-06946 0 0 0
0SNOHOMISH FOE 02327 60-00254 0 0 0
0THURSTON FRANKIE'S SPORTS BAR & GRILL 65-06976 0 0 0
0LEWIS G-MAN'S BAR AND GRILL 65-07161 0 0 0
0SNOHOMISH JIMMY JACKS 65-06947 0 0 0
0LEWIS JOE'S 65-06915 0 0 0
0THURSTON KING SOLOMON'S REEF 65-07040 0 0 0
0GRANT LOOM 01724 60-00434 0 0 0
0KING MIDWAY CASINO 67-00204 0 0 0
0KING SPOT SPORTS BAR & GRILL 65-00191 0 0 0
0YAKIMA SUSIE'S BOURBON STREET BISTRO & BAR 65-07148 0 0 0
0SPOKANE SWINGING DOORS 65-01303 0 0 0
0PIERCE TORCH LITE RESTAURANT 65-01205 0 0 0
0YAKIMA TWIN BRIDGES INN 65-07084 0 0 0

THURSTON BAILEYS BAR & GRILL 65-07073
WHATCOM CAFE INTERNATIONAL 65-01227
SNOHOMISH CHROME CAFE 65-07080
SNOHOMISH FINAL TABLE CASINO 67-00244
GRAYS HARBOR KNOTTY PINE TAVERN 65-01710
BENTON MULLIGAN'S PUB & CASINO 67-00166
KING RASCALS CASINO & RESTAURANT 67-00002
PIERCE RISING DRAGON CASINO 67-00013
SPOKANE SHAGNASTY'S FOOD & SPIRITS 65-02305

291,099,915 5,753,669 285,346,246Record Total 138

Gross Receipts = 0: 17 Gross Receipts > 0: 121

28,133,585

Note: Revenues and expenses are for gambling purposes only, and do not reflect all operating costs of non-gambling portions of the business or organization.
"Gross Receipts" include funds from three types of card room activities:
                   a) chair rental fees,       b) per hand fees, rakes and other fees collected in non-house-banked card rooms (starting July 1996), and
                   c) "net win" in house-banked card rooms (starting July 1997).
"Rake" is a percentage of the total amount wagered by players during one hand.
"Net Win" describes the total money taken in by house-banked card rooms, less the amounts paid out in winning hands.
"Special Prizes" include tournament awards [but NOT winning hands from house-banked card rooms. Those winning hands already deducted to get Net Win and Gross Receipts].


